Features
• AEC-Q101 qualified
• Peak pulse power:
– 400 W (10/1000 μs)
– 2.3 kW (8/20 μs)
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 70 V
• Unidirectional and bidirectional types
• Low leakage current:

Application and design guidelines
DS6927 - Rev 5 page 11/14
4 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SM4TxxAY/CAY(1) See Table 6. Marking. SMA 72 mg 5000 Tape and reel
1. Where xx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SM4T6V7AY AEY SM4T6V7CAY AAY
SM4T7V6AY DUCY SM4T7V6CAY DBCY
SM4T10AY DUHY SM4T10CAY DBHY
SM4T12AY AXY SM4T12CAY ACY
SM4T14AY DUKY SM4T14CAY DBKY
SM4T15AY BGY SM4T15CAY BHY
SM4T18AY BMY SM4T18CAY AJY
SM4T21AY DUQY SM4T21CAY DBQY
SM4T23AY DURY SM4T23CAY DBRY
SM4T26AY DUSY SM4T26CAY DBSY
SM4T28AY DUTY SM4T28CAY DBTY
SM4T30AY DUUY SM4T30CAY DBUY
SM4T33AY CGY SM4T33CAY CHY
SM4T35AY CKY SM4T35CAY CLY
SM4T39AY CMY SM4T39CAY CNY
SM4T47AY DUZY SM4T47CAY DBZY
SM4T50AY EUAY SM4T50CAY EBAY
SM4T56AY CXY SM4T56CAY CYY
SM4T68AY EUFY SM4T68CAY EBFY
SM4T82AY EUIY SM4T82CAY EBIY
Note: Marking differentiation between unidirectional and bidirectional devices is done with cathode bar.
SM4TxxAY, SM4TxxCAY
Ordering information
DS6927 - Rev 5 page 12/14